



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3095/2025**

RAFI UR REHMAN & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Asutosh Lohia, Mr. Rohit
Saraswat, Mr. Sharan Mehta and Mr.
Gaurav Anand, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anand V Khatri, ASC for the
State.
W/SI Sharanyas, P.S.: Jamia Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

23.03.2026

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 29th April 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 23, 2026

hb