



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010711942025

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3095/2025**

RAFI UR REHMAN & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rohit Saraswat Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anand V. Khatri, ASC for State
with W/SI Vandna.
Mr. Rohan Bhambri, Advocate for R-
2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
31.07.2026

%

At the request of learned counsel for respondent no.2, hearing stands
adjourned till 24.02.2027.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 31, 2026

Nc